N729P257304

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
(INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE )
36 INCH BATH VANITY(COMBO)
MEUBLE-LAVABO DE36 POUCES (COMBO)

Thank you for purchasing this quality product .Be sure to check all pac material carefully
for small parts which may have come loose inside carton during shipment .identify and
count all parts and hardw compare with the parts list to be sure al parts are present

"DO NOT TIGHTEN SCREWS UNTIL COMPLETELY ASSEMBLED"
Merci d'avoir acheté ce produit de qualité. Assurez-vous de vérifier soigneusement tout
le matériel du pac pour les petites piéces qui pourraient s'étre détachées a l'intérieur du
carton pendant I'expédition. Identifiez et comptez toutes les piéces et le matériel,
comparez-les avec la liste des piéces pour étre str que toutes les pieces sont présentes.

"NE SERREZ PAS LES VIS AVANT D'ETRE COMPLETEMENT ASSEMBLEES"

ﬁ ?
IMPORTANT:

PLEASE READ INSTRUCTON BEFORE STARTING THE ASSEMBLYEUILTEZ, HIRE,
LE8 INSTRUGYONS AVAN DE, COMMINCR LASSCMBTAGRE

Page 1 of 25




Page 2 of 25



PACKAGE CONTENTS CONTENU DE L'EMBALLAGE

PITAARF\;II-E DESCRIPTION gré PiARRTTIE DESCRIPTION SPE(
A Back Upper Rail X1| P Lower Drawer Right Side Panel X4
Rail supérieur arriere Panneau latéral droit du tiroir inférieur
B Back Lower Rail x1| Q Lower Drawer Back Side Panel X2
Rail inférieur arriére Panneau latéral arriére du tiroir inférieur
C |Front Upper Rail x1| R Lower Drawer Left Side Panel N\ X4
Rail supérieur avant Panneau latéral gauche du tiroir inférieur 3
D |Front Lower Cornet panel y X1| § [Lower Drawer Bottoom Side Panel @ X4
Panneau Cornet inférieur avant Panneau latéral inférieur du tiroir inférieur
E Left Side Board X1| T Upper Right Drawer Panel \/@ X1
Panneau latéral gauche Panneau de tiroir supérieur droit ‘
F Left Middle Panel U Upper Drawer Right Side Panel
Panneau central gauche X1 Panneau latéral droit du tiroir supérieur X2
G Adjustable Shelf v Upper Drawer Back Side Panel
Tablette réglable X1 Panneau latéral arriére du tiroir supérieur X1
Right Middle Panel Upper Drawer Left Side Panel
H Panneau central droit X1 W Panneau latéral gauche du tiroir supérieur X2
I Right Side Board X Upper Drawer Bottoom Side Panel % X2
Panneau latéral droit X1 Panneau latéral inférieur du tiroir supérieur
J  [Bottom Board y |[Sink @
Conseil inférieur v X1 Lavabo X1
K Front Upper Rail / 7 Right Back Leg .? X1
Rail supérieur avant i| X1 Jambe arriére droite “
L |Middel Door AA Lower Left Drawer Panel A
Porte du milieu X1 Panneau de tiroir inférieur gauche | X1
A
M Left Back I__eg % AB |Upper Left Drawer Panel \@ X1
Jambe arriére gauche .’ X1 Panneau de tiroir supérieur gauche ‘
Front Leg Upper Drawer Back Side Panel
N Jambe avant % x2 | AC Panneau latéral arriére du tiroir supérieur
O |Lower Right Drawer Panel X1
Panneau de tiroir inférieur Droit ‘
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HARDWARE CONTENTS CONTENU DU MATERIEL

@

Umbrella head
Cross screw
Vis cruciforme
a téte parapluie

1/4"x25mm 30+2PCS

’

ﬁ"\‘

@4x25mm

Flat head screws
Vis a téte plate

24+2PCS

@4x35mm

Flat head screws
Vis a téte plate

9PCS

Wooden tenon
Tenons en bois

@
=y

@8x30mm 20+2PCS

@

L-shaped shelf tray|
Plateau d'étagere

enformede L

1
apcs |

Buffering Bay Hinge
Charniére de
baie tampon

handle
poignée

4PCS

Flat head screws
Vis a téte plate

S

@4ax12mm | 12+1PCS

©)

S

Eiias

@3x12mm

Flat head screws 3

Vis a téte plate %Q)-Ig}:}:}:’:))))))

;

16+1PCS @6x33mm

Self-tapping
combiner rod

Tige de combinaison
autotaraudeuse

28+2PCS

2
-
@15x9mm | 28+2PCS

Combiner disc
Disque combineur

0

20x20x33mr@n® 4 PCS

(&)

©®

Handle screw
Vis de poignée

5/32"x15mm | 12+1PCS

=

handle
poignée

:

4PCS 12"x45mm

3 sections slide rail
Glissiere 3 sections

4 SET

Flat head screws
Vis a téte plate

R

@3x10mm 48+2PCS
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STEP:ETAPE 1
@ = 8pcs
@8x30mm @
Ny~

STEP:ETAPE 2

@ 4pCS )))ﬂ])ylﬁ 4pCS @ @ 2pCS

@8x30mm @3x12mm

Paae 5 of 25




STEP:ETAPE 3

@ == spcs
@8x30mm

STEP:ETAPE 4

@ 2pcs @)

@8x30mm

£

Z0ID 2pes
@6x33mm
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STEP:ETAPE 5

@ E=—= 2pcs @) ®—EDI 2pcs
@8x30mm 26x33mm
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STEP:ETAPE 6

12"x45mm

STEP:ETAPE 7

Release Lever
Levier de

déverrouillage

‘
3

2pcs@ @ 6pcs

12"x45mm @3x10mm

@3x12mm

2pcs @ 1pc

-~ ®

=3

Please make sure that the screw is VERTICAL
so as not to affect the sliding of the drawer.
Veuillez vous assurer que la vis est VERTICALE
afin de ne pas géner le coulissement du tiroir.

Mounting holes

Trous de montage
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STEP:ETAPE 8

12"x45mm

Release
Lever
Levier de
déverrouillage

STEP:ETAPE 9

L Ko e
2pcs@ épcs ” 2pcs (9) é’%

@3x10mm @3x12mm

‘o =9
Please make sure that the screw is VERTICAL Mounting holes
so as not to affect the sliding of the drawer.

Trous de montage
Veuillez vous assurer que la vis est VERTICALE

afin de ne pas géner le coulissement du tiroir.
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STEP:ETAPE 10

5 1SET
12"x45mm

Release
Lever

Levier

de
déverrouillage

STEP:ETAPE 11

2pcs (1) @ 6pcs
12"x45mm @3x10mm

®

/ ()
W@

O
R \kggr S

G
0
o

S

=3

&

Please make sure that the screw is VERTICAL Mounting holes
so as not to affect the sliding of the drawer. Trous de montage
Veuillez vous assurer que la vis est VERTICALE

afin de ne pas géner le coulissement du tiroir.
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STEP:ETAPE 12

@ 1SET
12"x45mm

Release
Lever

STEP:ETAPE 13

2pcs 16 6pcs

12"x45mm @3x10mm

0 o539 =3 o=3
Please make sure that the screw is VERTICAL Mounting holes
so as not to affect the sliding of the drawer. Trous de montage

Veuillez vous assurer que la vis est VERTICALE
afin de ne pas géner le coulissement du tiroir.
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STEP:ETAPE 14

@mm 8pcs ®l'

1/4"x25mm

STEP:ETAPE 15

@ @mm 2pcs @ 2pcs 2pcs

1/4"x25mm @15x9mm @3x12mm
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STEP:ETAPE 16
2pcs @ 2pcs

1/4"x25mm @15x9mm

@ >90°

STEP:ETAPE 17
(7

Qo Rz chs@ 2pcs @3 R e @) Q@ -

1/4"x25mm @3x12mm D4x35mm 5/32"x15mm
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STEP:ETAPE 18

® 6pcs

@4x35mm

STEP:ETAPE 19

@ &) 7pcs )))Mw 2pcs

1/4"x25mm @3x12mm
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STEP:ETAPE 20

@3x12mm

1/4"x25mm

@ (Quammm 7pcs Qs 2pcs

A\ VA

@// -

v
g ©
; 7
AP0 /
/
i &
) 3
71 s7e e \N
/7
v /
A 3 / /

—
N
w
2
<
T
2
|
T
"

4pcs

S
D4x12mm

0

(&)

o
N
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STEP:ETAPE 22

8pcs @ @ 1pc @ @mmm)))m»m»»») 1pc

D4x12mm 5/32"x15mm

Three-way adjustable hinge for perfectly aligned doors
1.TO ADJUST DOOR FORWARD OR BACKWARD.
2.TO ADJUST DOOR TO RIGHT ORTO LEFT.

3.TO ADJUST DOOR UP OR DOWN.

Charniére réglable en trois directions pour des portes parfaitement alignées
1.POUR AJUSTER LA PORTE VERS L’AVANT OU L’ARRIERE.

2.POUR AJUSTER LA PORTE A DROITE OU A GAUCHE.
3.POUR AJUSTER LA PORTE EN HAUT OU EN BAS.

~\

SN
(B
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STEP:ETAPE 23

a1) &EDI 4pcs

J6x33mm

STEP:ETAPE 24

@D )5 ) 8pcs

J6x33mm
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STEP:ETAPE 25

D Q—FZ) apcs

@6x33mm

STEP:ETAPE 26

i ) S5 ) 8pcs

@6x33mm
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STEP:ETAPE 27

[e——= =) §pCs

12"x45mm

S
@3x10mm

24pcs

STEP:ETAPE 28

© 8pcs

D4x25mm
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STEP:ETAPE 29

STEP:ETAPE 30

» &

8pcs % 1pc
@15x9mm @ P

@ @mmm 3pcs

5/32"x15mm

@C@lpc
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STEP:ETAPE 31

@ B 8p
@4x25mm

STEP:ETAPE 32
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STEP:ETAPE 33

@ 8pCS @ @ tpe

@15x9mm

@ (o 3pcs

5/32"x15mm

@ Q) we

STEP:ETAPE 34

@ 8pcs

@4x25mm

@

>90°
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STEP:ETAPE 35

STEP:ETAPE 36

®) 4pcs (14) % 1pc 13

@15x9mm

2pcs
5/32"x15mm
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5/32"x15mm

@ @mm)m 2pcs

4pcs @ % 1pc

@15x9mm

STEP:ETAPE 37

@

>90°

N
W/

A\
\

v 1:4//8

[
@
=

/!
A

STEP:ETAPE 38
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STEP:ETAPE 39

® & 4pcs (3) 1pc

@4x35mm

STEP:ETAPE 40

To install the Top (1) to the vanity (2).

Apply silicone caulk to the top edge of the
wood cabinet. With the help of another adult,
gently lower the Sink

top with assembled sink

onto the cabinet. Make sure the Sink top is
flush with the back side of the wood cabinet
and the wood cabinet left and right side
walls.

Pour installer le dessus (1) sur la vanité (2).
Appliquez du mastic silicone sur le bord
supérieur du

armoire en bois. Avec l'aide d'un autre adulte,
abaissez doucement I'évier

plan de travail avec évier assemblé

sur le meuble. Assurez-vous que le dessus
de l'évier est

affleurant a I'arriére de I'armoire en bois

et les parois latérales gauche et droite de
I'armoire en bois.
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